509006938 02/03/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI799228

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Sidel Participations SAS | 07/17/2024 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Company Name: | AptarGroup, Inc. | |
|-------------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 265 Exchange Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 301 | |
| City: | Crystal Lake | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60014 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9051090 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128762020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)876-1800

Email: ajackson@woodphillips.com,cmiller@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1130

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661-2562

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | APT11374P00020US | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Adriane Jackson | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Adriane Jackson/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/03/2025 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=APT11374P00020US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tiff source=APT11374P00020US_Executed_Assignment#page2.tiff source=APT11374P00020US Executed Assignment#page3.tiff

PATENT 509006938 REEL: 070092 FRAME: 0563

Annex B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment, dated as of 17 of July 2024 ("Effective Date") is made by and between:

SIDEL PARTICIPATIONS SAS, a company existing under the laws of France and having its registered office at Avenue de la Patrouille de France, Octeville Sur Mer (76930), France, registered in the Le Havre Trade and Companies Register under number 365 501 089, represented by its current Managing Directors, Mr Mr Olivier Letellier and Mr Renaud Mingat, duly empowered, ("ASSIGNOR" or "Sidel Participations"),

and

APTARGROUP, INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the state of Delaware (USA), with a United States Federal EIN of 36-3853103, and maintaining its principal place of business at 265 Exchange Drive, Suite 301, Crystal Lake, IL 60014, USA, ("ASSIGNEE" or "Aptar").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent Transfer Agreement, ("Patent Transfer Agreement") between the Parties, effective as of <u>17 of July 2024</u> ("Effective Date"), Sidel Participations did assign, transfer and convey, to Aptar and Aptar did accept all of Sidel Participations's right, title and interest in, to and under the Transferred Patent Rights (as the term defined in the Patent Transfer Agreement), including but not limited to the patents and patents applications identified in Table A ("Transferred Patent Rights");

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Patent Transfer Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Sidel Participations and Aptar hereby confirm and agree as follows:

- Sidel Participations hereby confirms its assignment, transfer and conveyance, to Aptar, and Aptar hereby confirms its acceptance thereof, of all Sidel Participations's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Transferred Patent Rights in Table A, including without limitation the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention, all causes of action and enforcement rights, whether pending, filed or otherwise, all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current and future infringement, under such Transferred Patent Rights.
- 2. The Transferred Patents include without limitation all right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Patent Rights, including any patents that may be granted or patent applications that may be filed anywhere in the world originating from or claiming priority to said patent applications, including without limitation any regional phase entry applications, national phase entry applications, divisional, continuations, reissues, substitutions, extensions, conversions, and renewals thereof, utility models, and further includes all right, title and interest in and to any inventions claimed or described in these patents and patent applications.

1/3 Annex B

General

Table A - Transferred Patents

| Country | Application No. | Filing date | Pub N° | Grant N° | Grant date |
|-------------------|--------------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| CANADA | CA2832007 | 2012/06/22 | CA2832007 | CA2832007 | 2020/06/30 |
| CZECH REPUBLIC | EP12730897.1 | 2012/06/22 | EP2741968 | EP2741968 DE602012011798.2 | 2015/10/21 |
| GERMANY | EP12730897.1 | 2012/06/22 | EP2741968 | EP2741968 | 2015/10/21 |
| SPAIN | EP12730897.1 | 2012/06/22 | EP2741968 | EP2741968 ES2556987 | 2015/10/21 |
| FRANCE | EP12730897.1 | 2012/06/22 | EP2741968 | EP2741968 | 2015/10/21 |
| HUNGARY | EP12730897.1 | 2012/06/22 | EP2741968 | EP2741968 | 2015/10/21 |
| ITALY | EP12730897.1 | 2012/06/22 | EP2741968 | EP2741968 IT502015000083733 | 2015/10/21 |
| LUXEMBOURG | EP12730897.1 | 2012/06/22 | EP2741968 | EP2741968 | 2015/10/21 |
| POLAND | EP12730897.1 | 2012/06/22 | EP2741968 | EP2741968 | 2015/10/21 |
| PORTUGAL | EP12730897.1 | 2012/06/22 | EP2741968 | EP2741968 | 2015/10/21 |
| MEXICO | MX/a/2013/011904 | 2012/06/22 | MX2013011904 | MX336874 | 2016/02/04 |
| USA | US13/824,274 | 2012/06/22 | US2014/0097150 | US9,051,090 | 2015/06/09 |
| CANADA | CA2716299 | 2009/02/24 | CA2716299 | CA2716299 | 2016/04/12 |
| GERMANY | EP09718795.9 | 2009/02/24 | EP2247510 | DE602009002715.8 | 2011/09/21 |
| SPAIN | EP09718795.9 | 2009/02/24 | EP2247510 | EP2247510 | 2011/09/21 |
| FRANCE | EP09718795.9 | 2009/02/24 | EP2247510 | EP2247510 | 2011/09/21 |
| ITALY | EP09718795.9 | 2009/02/24 | EP2247510 | EP2247510 | 2011/09/21 |
| MEXICO | MX/a/2010/009420 | 2009/02/24 | MX2010009420 | MX 313453 | 2013/09/19 |
| WO | PCT/US2023/70659 | 2023/07/21 | N.A | N.A | N.A |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sidel Participations and Aptar have signed this Confirmatory Patent Assignment by their respective, duly authorized officers, as of the Effective Date.

2/3 Annex B

General

PATENT REEL: 070092 FRAME: 0565

| By SIDEL PARTICIPATIONS | Signé par : |
|---|-----------------------------|
| Signed Renard Mingat | Signed: Olivier Letellier |
| Name : Renaud Mingat | Name: Olivier Letellier |
| Title : VP SUPPLY CHAIN & EQUIPMENT PORTFOL | IPHENTROLITEN & SE DIRECTOR |
| 2024-juil18 22:19 CEST | 2024-juil19 11:19 CEST |

| by AptarGroup, Inc. | | |
|---------------------------|---|--|
| Signed: Augustin De tilly | | |
| Name: Augustin De Tilly | Augustin De Tilly | |
| | Wice President Segment Strategy and M&A | |
| 2024-juil18 19:42 CEST | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

3/3 Annex B

General